MANAGEMENT MINOR

DEGREE REQUIREMENT CHECK SHEET

2010-2012 BULLETIN

FOR STUDENTS BEGINNING FALL 2010

COURSE REQUIREMENTS OF MANAGEMENT MINOR
(21 Hours) Not Open to Students earning a BBA degree.

Course
MGMT

Course
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT

MGMT or MKTG
MGMT or MKTG

Course# REQUIRED Course (3 hours) HRS DATE GRADE
2341 Principles of Management 3
ELECTIVE Courses (18 hours)
Coursett (Only 6 Credit hours which may be marketing courses) @ HRS  DATE GRADE
3
3
3
3
3
3
TOTAL 21

ELECTIVES ARE CHOSEN FROM THE FOLLOWING COURSES

Course
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MKTG

MKTG

MKTG

Course#
3300
3305
3310
3315
3342
3346
3349
3350
3351
3352
3365
3375
4315
4320
4341
4348
4390
2350
3351
3372

COURSE DESCRIPTION
Labor/Management Relations
Social Issues in Management
Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship
Diversity/Multicultural Communications
International Business
Personnel/Human Resource Management
Small Business Management
Compensation Administration
Contemporary Issues in Human Resource Management
Purchasing and Materials Management
Transportation
Supply Chain Management
Employee Benefits
Selected Topics in Management
Quantitative Methods in Management
Advanced Organizational Behavior
Special Problems in Management
Basic Marketing
Retail Management
Sales Management

NOTE: A grade point average of 2.0 is required in the minor.

PREREQUISITES

Consent of instructor

None

None

None

Consent of instructor

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
Consent of Instructor

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340 & MGMT 3346

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
None

None

Junior standing

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
QMTH 2330

MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
Consent of Dept. Chair
None

MKTG 2350 or MKTG 3350
MKTG 2350 or MKTG 3350



