MANAGEMENT MINOR DEGREE REQUIREMENT CHECK SHEET 2010-2012 BULLETIN FOR STUDENTS BEGINNING FALL 2010

COURSE REQUIREMENTS OF MANAGEMENT MINOR (21 Hours) *Not Open to Students earning a BBA degree*.

Course	Course#	REQUIRED Course (3 hours)	HRS	DATE	GRADE
MGMT	2341	Principles of Management	3		
		ELECTIVE Courses (18 hours)			
Course	Course#	(Only 6 Credit hours which may be marketing courses)	HRS	DATE	GRADE
MGMT			3		
MGMT			3		
MGMT			3		
MGMT			3		
MGMT or MKTG			3		
MGMT or MKTG			3		
		TOTAL	21		

ELECTIVES ARE CHOSEN FROM THE FOLLOWING COURSES

Course	Course#	COURSE DESCRIPTION	PREREQUISITES
MGMT	3300	Labor/Management Relations	Consent of instructor
MGMT	3305	Social Issues in Management	None
MGMT	3310	Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship	None
MGMT	3315	Diversity/Multicultural Communications	None
MGMT	3342	International Business	Consent of instructor
MGMT	3346	Personnel/Human Resource Management	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
MGMT	3349	Small Business Management	Consent of Instructor
MGMT	3350	Compensation Administration	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
MGMT	3351	Contemporary Issues in Human Resource Management	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340 & MGMT 3346
MGMT	3352	Purchasing and Materials Management	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
MGMT	3365	Transportation	None
MGMT	3375	Supply Chain Management	None
MGMT	4315	Employee Benefits	Junior standing
MGMT	4320	Selected Topics in Management	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
MGMT	4341	Quantitative Methods in Management	QMTH 2330
MGMT	4348	Advanced Organizational Behavior	MGMT 2341 or MGMT 3340
MGMT	4390	Special Problems in Management	Consent of Dept. Chair
MKTG	2350	Basic Marketing	None
MKTG	3351	Retail Management	MKTG 2350 or MKTG 3350
MKTG	3372	Sales Management	MKTG 2350 or MKTG 3350

NOTE: A grade point average of 2.0 is required in the minor.